

Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD **City Government of Naga**

ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE 70^{TH} regular session of the 14^{TH} sangguniang panlungsod ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2023, 9:00 A.M. AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY:-

Ι. CALL TO ORDER

1370ROLL CALL II.

Hon. Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis - City Vice Mayor

Hon. Jessie R. Albeus Hon. Joselito S.A. del Rosario – City Councilor Hon. Ghiel G. Rosales Hon. Melvin Ramon G. Buenafe Hon. Gilda Gayle R. Abonal-Gomez Widel P Castillo - City Councilor - City Councilor - City Councilor Hon. Jose C. Rañola Hon. Jose B. Perez Hon. Salvador M. del Castillo – City Councilor Hon. Antonio B. Beltran Hon. Ma. Corazon M. Peñaflor - LnmB President and

Hon. Jefson Romeo B. Felix

- & Presiding Officer - City Councilor - City Councilor - City Councilor
- City Councilor
 - Ex-Officio Member
- SKF President and Ex-Officio Member

- III. PRAYER
- IV. PAMBANSANG AWIT
 - v. PRIVILEGE TIME
- VI. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS
- VII. ORDER OF BUSINESS

A. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

B. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Letter dated December 11, 2023, of His Honor, the City Mayor, forwarding the request of Barangay Tabuco for financial assistance amounting to ₱666,000.00 to purchase a portion of lot at Zone 4 for purposes of building a covered court (Spin2023-1433);

2. Indorsement dated December 12, 2023, of the Honorable City Vice Mayor endorsing to the Committee on Culture and the Arts the position paper of the Nueva Caceres Heritage Movement, Inc., relative to their opposition to the delisting of the Old Provincial Jail and the site of the Old Post Office as an important cultural property (Spin2023-1435);

C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Undated letter of Mr. Ramon J. Florendo, MEPO Head, endorsing the request of Abella Seasonal Vendors and Workers Association for a permit to utilize a short portion of Abella Street (McDo/Bichara) for vending activities from December 15, 2023, to January 1, 2024 (Spin2023-1429);
- 2. Undated letter of Mr. Ramon Olaño, Jr., President, Sumaro Bikolnon, submitting his paper which he read at BISCAST-UAP Architecture Week, in relation to the issue of the 1826 stone structure at Peñafrancia Avenue Sorra District (Spin2023-1431);
- 3. Email message from La Liga Mariquina, Inc., humbly seeking the kind approval, accommodation and assistance on their plan to visit Naga to further know Naga City People's Council, its origin, and the People Empowerment Ordinance of Naga City (Spin2023-1430);

D. OTHER MATTERS

- VIII. NOMINAL VOTING
 - IX. ADJOURNMENT